Deputy Clerk



## SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Chapter 2.17, title Health and Human Services Agency, shall be added to Title 2 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code.

This ordinance formalizes the creation of the Health and Human Services Agency for the delivery of services through an integrated and comprehensive county health and human services system.

Introduction of this Ordinance will be heard by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday September, 9, 2014, and adoption of this Ordinance is scheduled by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, September 23, 2014, at 9:00 a.m., in the Board Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California.

A full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California

California.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board, held on theday of	rd of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
ATTEST	
JAMES S. MITRISIN	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORR	ECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
DateATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN, Clerk of the B of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	oard of Supervisors
Ву	

14-0918 2B 1 of 1